		\sim	^		D	-
$\mathbf{\pi}$	ᆮ	u	u	к	v	

05-18-2000

T

FORM PTO-1595 U.S. (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4794)



DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Resistant Dominischener for

101360303 . riease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies):

James E. Woiszwillo, Larry R. Brown, Terrence L. Scott, Jie Di, Judith Sudhalter, Charles D. Blizzard and Frank J. Riske

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [] No

Nature of conveyance:

[X] Assignment

[] Merger

[] Security Agreement

[] Change of Name

[] Other_

Execution Date:

3/27/00, 3/28/00, 3/23/00, 4/12/00,

3/25/00, 3/31/00, 3/29/00

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Epic Therapeutics, Inc.

Internal Address:

Street Address:

220 Norwood Park South

Norwood, MA 02062

Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No

Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is

A. Patent Application No.(s)

09/483,657

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No

Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:

Name:

William G. Gosz

Address: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.

40.00 OP

Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210

- Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

\$ \$40.00

[X] Enclosed

[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account

The Commissioner is authorized to charge:

Deposit Account No: 23/2825

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature

05/18/2000 DNGUYEN 00000093 09483657

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

William G. Gosz April 21, 2000 Name of Person Signing Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [19]

Mandocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Box Assignment

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks,

Washington, D.C. 20231

451262.1

01 FC:581

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned, **James E. Woiszwillo**, 3 Tara Circle, Milford, MA 01757; **Larry R. Brown**, 25 Sumner Street, Newton, MA 02159; **Terrence L. Scott**, 6 Fenwick Road, Winchester, MA 01890; **Jie Di**, 350 Engamore Lane, Apt. #208, Norwood, MA 02062; **Judith Sudhalter**, 416 Grove Street, C-1, Newton, MA 02162, **Charles D. Blizzard**, 171 Woodley Avenue, West Roxbury, MA 02132; and **Frank J. Riske**, 705 Highland Street, Stoughton, MA 02072 hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to Epic Therapeutics, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 220 Norwood Park South, Norwood, MA 02062, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 14, 2000 under Serial No. 09/483,657 and entitled MACROMOLECULAR MICROPARTICLES AND METHODS OF PRODUCTION AND USE, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

Coveriant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement
affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right
to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.
march 27-2006 Xamot Mry WA
Date / James E. Woiszwillo //
STATE OF Massachusetts: ()
COUNTY OF POLSTO
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 27 ¹ day of March
SEAL QUISAN J. Ottano
Notary Public
My Commission Expires
• •

37312.1

SUSAN J. STRAND Notary Public

Coverant with said Assistant that as a serious at

-1-

My Commission Expires November 13, 2003

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned, **James E. Woiszwillo**, 3 Tara Circle, Milford, MA 01757; **Larry R. Brown**, 25 Sumner Street, Newton, MA 02159; **Terrence L. Scott**, 6 Fenwick Road, Winchester, MA 01890; **Jie Di**, 350 Engamore Lane, Apt. #208, Norwood, MA 02062; **Judith Sudhalter**, 416 Grove Street, C-1, Newton, MA 02162, **Charles D. Blizzard**, 171 Woodley Avenue, West Roxbury, MA 02132; and **Frank J. Riske**, 705 Highland Street, Stoughton, MA 02072 hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to Epic Therapeutics, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 220 Norwood Park South, Norwood, MA 02062, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 14, 2000 under Serial No. 09/483,657 and entitled MACROMOLECULAR MICROPARTICLES AND METHODS OF PRODUCTION AND USE, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

Date	James E. Woiszwillo
STATE OF :	
COUNTY OF :	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of
SEAL	
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires	

437312.1 -1-

Date STATE OF Massachusetts: COUNTY OF Morfalle: Subscribed and sworn to before me this 28 SEAL Karen B K. Notary Public	Larry R. Brown day of March, 2000
My Commission Expires 4/21/06 My Commission Expires 4/21/06 My Commission Expires 4/21/06 Date STATE OF Massachusetts : COUNTY OF Solve :	Terrence L. Scott
SEAL Karen P. Koren Public Notary Public My Commission Expires 4/2/06	_ day of whach, 2000.
Date STATE OF : COUNTY OF : Subscribed and sworn to before me this	Jie Di
SEALNotary Public My Commission Expires	day or
Date STATE OF:	Judith Sudhalter
STATE OF : COUNTY OF : Subscribed and sworn to before me this : SEAL Notary Public	day of
My Commission Expires	
e reaming = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	

Date	Charles D. Blizzard
STATE OF :: COUNTY OF ::	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of
SEALNotary Public	
My Commission Expires	
Date STATE OF .	Frank J. Riske
STATE OF : COUNTY OF ::	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of
SEAL	
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires	

-3-

137312.1

137312.1

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned, **James E. Woiszwillo**, 3 Tara Circle, Milford, MA 01757; **Larry R. Brown**, 25 Sumner Street, Newton, MA 02159; **Terrence L. Scott**, 6 Fenwick Road, Winchester, MA 01890; **Jie Di**, 350 Engamore Lane, Apt. #208, Norwood, MA 02062; **Judith Sudhalter**, 416 Grove Street, C-1, Newton, MA 02162, **Charles D. Blizzard**, 171 Woodley Avenue, West Roxbury, MA 02132; and **Frank J. Riske**, 705 Highland Street, Stoughton, MA 02072 hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to Epic Therapeutics, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 220 Norwood Park South, Norwood, MA 02062, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 14, 2000 under Serial No. 09/483,657 and entitled MACROMOLECULAR MICROPARTICLES AND METHODS OF PRODUCTION AND USE, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

Date	James E. Woiszwillo
STATE OF :	
COUNTY OF :	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of
SEAL	
Notary Public	
= · +	

-1-

Date	Larry R. Brown	
STATE OF :: COUNTY OF ::		
COUNTY OF:		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of	<u>_</u> ·
SEAL		
SEALNotary Public		
My Commission Expires		
Date	Terrence L. Scott	
STATE OF :: COUNTY OF ::		
COUNTY OF:		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of	<u>_</u> '
SEALNotary Public		
Notary Public		
My Commission Expires		
Apr: (12, 2000 Date STATE OF	Jie Di	_
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of April 2000	·
SEAL facqueling Motary Public My Commission Expires 4-14-		WHITH 1997
Notary Public		HALLE LANGE
Mr Commission Expires 4-14-	<i>9003</i>	E C OTAR
		E21
		E 94 A 10
		The state of the s
		MILLE COU
	Y MA CONTRACTOR	O AUBLICATION OF AUBL
Date	Judith Sudhalter	
STATE OF :		
COUNTY OF:		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of	·
SEAL		
Notary Public		
My Commission Expires		
My Commission Expires		

Date STATE OF	Charles D. Blizzard
STATE OF : COUNTY OF ::	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of
SEALNotary Public	
Notary Public My Commission Expires	
Date	Frank J. Riske
STATE OF : COUNTY OF :	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of
SEAI	
SEALNotary Public	
My Commission Expires	

437312.1 -3-

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned, **James E. Woiszwillo**, 3 Tara Circle, Milford, MA 01757; **Larry R. Brown**, 25 Sumner Street, Newton, MA 02159; **Terrence L. Scott**, 6 Fenwick Road, Winchester, MA 01890; **Jie Di**, 350 Engamore Lane, Apt. #208, Norwood, MA 02062; **Judith Sudhalter**, 416 Grove Street, C-1, Newton, MA 02162, **Charles D. Blizzard**, 171 Woodley Avenue, West Roxbury, MA 02132; and **Frank J. Riske**, 705 Highland Street, Stoughton, MA 02072 hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to Epic Therapeutics, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 220 Norwood Park South, Norwood, MA 02062, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 14, 2000 under Serial No. 09/483,657 and entitled MACROMOLECULAR MICROPARTICLES AND METHODS OF PRODUCTION AND USE, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

James E. Woiszwillo
•
day of

137312.1

Date	Larry R. Brown
STATE OF:	
STATE OF : COUNTY OF : Subscribed and sworn to before me this	1
	day of
SEALNotary Public	
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires	
Date	Terrence L. Scott
STATE OF:	
COUNTY OF:	
STATE OF : COUNTY OF : Subscribed and sworn to before me this :	day of
SEALNotary Public	
My Commission Expires	
Date STATE OF :	Jie Di
STATE OF :: COUNTY OF :: Subscribed and sworn to before me this	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of
SEAL	
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires	
3/25/2000	Indith Sudhalts
Date	Indith Sudhalton
STATE OF Mass :	Juditu Sudnaiter
	14
Subscribed and sworn to before me this \mathcal{S}	the day of march, 2000
SEAL CLAS	
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires Avh 4, 20	90
NOTARY PUBLIC -2-	
My Commission Expires August 4, 2000	

Date STATE OF	Charles D. Blizzard	
STATE OF :: COUNTY OF ::		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of	
SEALNotary Public		
Notary Public My Commission Expires		
my commission supplies		
Date	Frank J. Riske	
STATE OF :		
STATE OF : COUNTY OF ::		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of	•
SEALNotary Public		
Notary Public		
My Commission Expires		

-3-

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned, **James E. Woiszwillo**, 3 Tara Circle, Milford, MA 01757; **Larry R. Brown**, 25 Sumner Street, Newton, MA 02159; **Terrence L. Scott**, 6 Fenwick Road, Winchester, MA 01890; **Jie Di**, 350 Engamore Lane, Apt. #208, Norwood, MA 02062; **Judith Sudhalter**, 416 Grove Street, C-1, Newton, MA 02162, **Charles D. Blizzard**, 171 Woodley Avenue, West Roxbury, MA 02132; and **Frank J. Riske**, 705 Highland Street, Stoughton, MA 02072 hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to Epic Therapeutics, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 220 Norwood Park South, Norwood, MA 02062, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 14, 2000 under Serial No. 09/483,657 and entitled MACROMOLECULAR MICROPARTICLES AND METHODS OF PRODUCTION AND USE, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

James E. Woiszwillo	
day of	

437312.1 -1-

Date	Larry R. Brown
STATE OF:	
COUNTY OF:	
STATE OF : COUNTY OF : Subscribed and sworn to before me this :	day of
SEALNotary Public	
My Commission Expires	
Date	Terrence L. Scott
STATE OF :	
COUNTY OF :	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of
SEALNotary Public	
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires	
D-4	T. D.
Date State of	Jie Di
STATE OF : COUNTY OF :	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of
	day of
SEALNotary Public	
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires	
Date	Judith Sudhalter
STATE OF:	
COUNTY OF:	1 0
STATE OF : COUNTY OF : Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of
SEALNotary Public	
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires	
my commission Expires	

3/31/00	Chaves D. B. Grand
Date	Charles D. Blizzard
STATE OF Mayrachy, All :	
STATE OF Marsachusedts: COUNTY OF Mor fach:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 31	st day of Morch 2000
SEAL Karen BK. Notary Public	
My Commission Expires 4/21/02	
Date	Frank J. Riske
	Trank 9. Niske
STATE OF : COUNTY OF :	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of
SEAL	
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires	

137312.1

-3-

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned, **James E. Woiszwillo**, 3 Tara Circle, Milford, MA 01757; **Larry R. Brown**, 25 Sumner Street, Newton, MA 02159; **Terrence L. Scott**, 6 Fenwick Road, Winchester, MA 01890; **Jie Di**, 350 Engamore Lane, Apt. #208, Norwood, MA 02062; **Judith Sudhalter**, 416 Grove Street, C-1, Newton, MA 02162, **Charles D. Blizzard**, 171 Woodley Avenue, West Roxbury, MA 02132; and **Frank J. Riske**, 705 Highland Street, Stoughton, MA 02072 hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to Epic Therapeutics, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 220 Norwood Park South, Norwood, MA 02062, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 14, 2000 under Serial No. 09/483,657 and entitled MACROMOLECULAR MICROPARTICLES AND METHODS OF PRODUCTION AND USE, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

Date	James E. Woiszwillo
STATE OF	:
COUNTY OF	:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of
SEAL	
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires	

137312.1 -1-

Date	Larry R. Brown
STATE OF:	
COUNTY OF:	
STATE OF : COUNTY OF : Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of
SEALNotary Public	
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires	
Date	Terrence L. Scott
STATE OF :	
COUNTY OF :	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of
SEALNotary Public	
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires	
Date	Jie Di
STATE OF:	
COUNTY OF :	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of
SEALNotary Public	
Notary Public My Commission Expires	
Date	Judith Sudhalter
STATE OF:	
COUNTY OF:	
STATE OF :: COUNTY OF :: Subscribed and sworn to before me this ::	day of
SEALNotary Public	
Notary Public	
My Commission Hypires	
My Commission Expires	

Date	Charles D. Blizzard
STATE OF:	
COUNTY OF:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of
SEAL	
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires	
March 29,2000 Date STATE OF Massachusetts COUNTY OF Brispl	Frank J. Riske
Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>29</u>	m day of March, 2000
SEAL Low F. Kelley	2,2004

RECORDED: 04/25/2000